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Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific Research

Ibn Khaldoun University - Tiaret -
Faculty: Natural and Life Sciences
Department: Natural and Life Sciences

Academic Year 2025-2026

Grades report-Students with Academic Debt in First Year Bachelor's Degree -First semester

Module: Communication and Expression techniques (In French)

N° Registration Name First name Level

number

Exam

Tutorial

Agricultural Science
1 202338091310 ZAOUI NESRINE (Second Year
Bachelor’s Degree)

10

10

Agricultural Science

2 BENAOUDA BADRA (Second Year
202438122502
Bachelor’s Degree)

10

13

Agricultural Science
3 242438081314 BESSIS SARRA (Second Year
Bachelor’s Degree)

10

11

Plant protection (Third
4 202238088411 TOUNSI RAHMA Year Bachelor’s
Degree)

10

10

242438111207 AYADI NADIJET Ecology and

5 Environnement
(Second Year

Bachelor’s Degree)

12

11

Ecology and
Environnement
(Second Year

6 242438122412 TRARI IKRAM Bachelor’s Degree)

10

10




13

242438060309

BARA

FERIAL

Ecology and
Environnement
(Second Year

Bachelor’s Degree)

12

13

15

202338114305

BOUABDELLI

YOUSRA

Ecology and
Environnement
(Second Year

Bachelor’s Degree)

12

11.50

16

202338118119

BOSRI

AMINA

Agricultural Science
(Second Year
Bachelor’s Degree)

10

10.50




