



الجمهورية الجزائرية الديمقراطية الشعبية



Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific Research

Ibn Khaldoun University - Tiaret -

Faculty: Natural and Life Sciences

Department: Natural and Life Sciences

Academic Year 2025-2026

Grades report-Students with Academic Debt in First Year Bachelor's Degree -First semester

Module: Communication and Expression techniques (In French)

N°	Registration number	Name	First name	Level	Exam	Tutorial
1	202338091310	ZAOUI	NESRINE	Agricultural Science (Second Year Bachelor's Degree)	10	10
2	202438122502	BENAOUDA	BADRA	Agricultural Science (Second Year Bachelor's Degree)	10	13
3	242438081314	BESSIS	SARRA	Agricultural Science (Second Year Bachelor's Degree)	10	11
4	202238088411	TOUNSI	RAHMA	Plant protection (Third Year Bachelor's Degree)	10	10
5	242438111207	AYADI	NADJET	Ecology and Environnement (Second Year Bachelor's Degree)	12	11
6	242438122412	TRARI	IKRAM	Ecology and Environnement (Second Year Bachelor's Degree)	10	10

13	242438060309	BARA	FERIAL	Ecology and Environnement (Second Year Bachelor's Degree)	12	13
15	202338114305	BOUABDELLI	YOUSRA	Ecology and Environnement (Second Year Bachelor's Degree)	12	11.50
16	202338118119	BOSRI	AMINA	Agricultural Science (Second Year Bachelor's Degree)	10	10.50